
OFFICIAL RESULTS

AMA SUPERBIKE CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY PARTS UNLIMITED

ROUND 4 OF 10 - MAY 18-20, 2007

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

Lockhart-Phillips USA Formula Xtreme Series presented by HMR

POINTS

INFINEON RACEWAY - SONOMA, CA

KAWASAKI AMA SUPERBIKE SHOWDOWN PRESENTED BY SUPERCUTS

1 Joshua Hayes Gulfport, MS Honda CBR600RR American Honda/Erion Rcng1 17 Laps  38°*

96 Aaron Gobert Murrieta, CA Honda CBR600RR Erion Honda/Monster Energy Drink2 +1.157  32

15 Steve Rapp Manhattan Beach, CA Kawasaki ZX-6R Attack Performance/Kawasaki Motor Corp3 +7.851  29

12 Ben Attard Murrieta, CA Kawasaki ZX-6R Attack Performance/Kawasaki Motor Corp4 +8.672  27

72 Larry Pegram Pataskala, OH Ducati 749R Ducati/Leo Vince/Fieldsheer5 +20.086  26

16 Martin Craggill Boulder, CO Ducati 749R Boulder Mtrsprts LLC/Berik Leathers6 +34.177  25

13 Cory West Eureka Springs, AR Yamaha YZF-R6 Team Hunter Racing/Kneedraggers.com7 +34.839  24

74 Jason Perez Brentwood, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Rojo Racing/Yamaha/Dunlop8 +40.282  23

911 Bobby Fong Stockton, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Safety First/Suzuki/4&6/Michelin9 +43.145  22

481 Ryan L Andrews Robinson, TX Honda CBR600RR Rockwall Honda.com/Tucker Rocky10 +44.693  21

56 Tony Meiring Tracy, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Team Stargel Yamaha/Michelin11 +55.318  20

156 Thomas G Montano Petaluma, CA Ducati 749R Desmoto/Vehicle Systems/Bernal Racing12 +1:06.813  19

772 Chad Herrmann Loganville, GA Suzuki GSX-R600 Lucky 7 Racing/Diversified Development C13 +1:10.609  18

29 Barrett Long Miami, FL Yamaha YZF-R6 Longevity Racing/Pirelli14 +1:24.584  17

120 Tyler Mcdonald Tulsa, OK Yamaha YZF-R6 Shogun Mtrsprts/AVTEQ/Amadeus Energy15 +1:33.259  16

146 Darren Luck Bonita Springs, FL Suzuki GSX-R600 Lucky Racing/Dunlop/GMD/Leo Vince16 +1:33.643  15

225 Dirk Sanchez Mexico City, Mexico Suzuki GSX-R600 Suzuki Mexico/Motopotencia17 +1:43.323  14

106 Scott Ryan Lemont, IL Suzuki GSX-R600 Safety First/Suzuki/4&6/Michelin18 +1:43.531  13

213 David Anthony Murrieta, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Pirelli19 16 Laps  12

321 David Sadowski Grass Valley, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Hooter`s Suzuki/Michelin20 +48.066  11

880 Kim Nakashima Honolulu, HI Suzuki GSX-R600 Matsushima Perf/Joe Rocket Rcng21 +1:01.317  10

42 Chris L Siebenhaar Fremont, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Matsushima Perf/Helimot/Ricci Fuels22 +1:02.211  9

224 Spencer Stuart Fairfax, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Leo Vince/Sharkskinz/LP USA23 +1:11.688  8

81 C R Gittere Charlotte, NC Suzuki GSX-R600 GEICO Motorcycle/GI VI USA24 +1:15.134  7

122 Craig Wierman San Francisco, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 -- None Listed --25 +1:23.574  6

348 Darren Murrey Tacoma, WA Ducati 749R DMD Rcng/RNR Custom Wheels&tires26 15 Laps  5

711 Morgan Murphy Fairfax, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Top Shelf Motorcycle Tours27 +2:30.259  4

157 Chaz Davies Nyack, NY Yamaha YZF-R6 Celtic Performance/Yamaha28 14 Laps  3

717 Brant Wiwi Los Angeles, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 West Coast GP Cycles/Komodo29 11 Laps  2

847 Kenny L Carlotta Gilroy, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Net Moto Rcng/Bay Area Riders Forum30 10 Laps  1

183 Garry Combs Aiea, HI Yamaha YZF-R6 -- None Listed --31 4 Laps  0

91 Jeffrey S Tigert Torrance, CA Honda CBR600RR TigerTeam Racing/Dunlop/Mach 1 Motorspor32 1 Laps  0

34 Michael F Barnes Boca Raton, FL Suzuki GSX-R600 M4 EMGO Suzuki/Pirelli33 DNF  0

85 Ryan D Elleby Phoenix, AZ Honda CBR600RR Rockwall Honda/Dunlop/Leo Vince34 DNS  0

WINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

27:56.840

81.0 mph

° POLE POSITION: #1 - Joshua Hayes, 1:37.244, 82.2 mph (earns 1 additional point)

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 1.157

* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 17 laps on a 2.22 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Joshua Hayes Gulfport, MS  3  139 1

Steve Rapp Manhattan Beach, CA  1  120 2

Aaron Gobert Murrieta, CA  0  96 3

Larry Pegram Pataskala, OH  0  87 4

Bobby Fong Stockton, CA  0  76 5

Michael F Barnes Boca Raton, FL  0  71 6

Ben Attard Murrieta, CA  0  67 7

David Anthony Murrieta, CA  0  64 8

Chaz Davies Nyack, NY  0  57 9

Tony Meiring Tracy, CA  0  56 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Chad Herrmann Loganville, GA  0  54 11

Martin Craggill Boulder, CO  0  52 12

Ryan L Andrews Robinson, TX  0  47 13

Cory West Eureka Springs, AR  0  47 14

Ryan D Elleby Phoenix, AZ  0  47 15

Jason Perez Brentwood, CA  0  46 16

Barrett Long Miami, FL  0  44 17

Joshua Day Orlando, FL  0  42 18

Tyler Mcdonald Tulsa, OK  0  36 19

Kenny L Carlotta Gilroy, CA  0  34 20

Scott Ryan Lemont, IL  0  34 21

ATTENDANCE: unknown NEXT EVENT: Road America - Elkhart Lake, WI - June 1-3, 2007
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